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Proposed 

Legacy Preparatory Academy 

2025-2026 Student Fee Schedule 

The following student fees may be assessed to students of Legacy Preparatory Academy as follows: 

 

 

FEES FOR OPTIONAL CURRICULAR AND CO-CURRICULAR COURSES AND PROGRAMS 

(For all fully and partially enrolled students in grades 7-9) 

FEE DESCRIPTION 
EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE 

(SPEND PLAN) 

TOTAL 

FEE 

Art – 3D ● Assorted art supplies $40/semester 

Art – Drawing 1 & 2 ● Assorted art supplies $15/semester 

Art – Foundations ● Assorted art supplies $25/semester 

 

Band – Concert 

● Fees paid to LPA: general band supplies, 
t-shirt, ($40) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: 

instrument rental (up to $450) 

 

$490 

 

Band – Wind Ensemble 

● Fees paid to LPA: general band supplies, 
t-shirt, ($40) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: 

instrument rental (up to $450) 

 

$490 

Band - Percussion ● Fees paid to LPA: general band supplies, t-

shirt, guest instruction ($50) 

● Fees paid to a third-party vendor: 

Percussion kit (up to $150) 

 

$200 

Band – Instrument Rental ● Replacement share $50/semester 

 

 
Dance – Ballroom 

● Fees paid to LPA: jacket and shirt, 
costume and supplies, team travel, 
individual/team entry fees ($430) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: shoes 

(boys and girls), leotard (girls) ($70-$144) 

 

 
$574 

 

Dance – Social 

● Fees paid to LPA: winter and spring 
competition supplies ($10/semester) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: shoes (up 

to $42) 

 

$52/semester 

 
  Dance – Company 

● Fees paid to LPA: Team wear, costumes 
and supplies ($110) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: 
shoes, tights, leotard (up to $40) 

 
$150 
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  Dance – Beginning   

Contemporary 

● Fees paid to LPA ($0) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: shoes, 
tights, leotard (up to $40) 

 
Up to $40 

 

 

Debate 
● Team T-shirt 

● Trophies 
$25 

 
Guitar 

● Fees paid to LPA: general supplies, t-shirt 

($35) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: guitar 

rental/purchase (up to $200) 

 
$235 

 
Orchestra – 1st year (LPA 

instrument borrow) 

● School instrument (replacement share) 

($50 per semester) 

● Accessories/supplies 

● T-shirt 

 

 
$140 

Orchestra – 1st year (Third 

party [not LPA] instrument 

rental) 

● Fees paid to LPA: t-shirt, instructional 
supplies ($40) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: 

instrument rental (up to $450) 

 

$490 

 
Orchestra – 2/3rd year (LPA 

instrument borrow) 

● School instrument (replacement share) 

($50 per semester) 

● Accessories/supplies 

● T-shirt 

 

 
$140 

Orchestra – 2/3rd year (Third 

party [not LPA] instrument 

rental) 

● Fees paid to LPA: t-shirt, instructional 
supplies ($40) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: 

instrument rental (up to $450) 

 

$490 

Spanish II ● T-shirt, supplies $20 

Student Body Officers ● School SBO Sweater, supplies $65 

 

 
Theater – Advanced Musical 

● Fees paid to LPA: costumes, instructional 
supplies, choreographer/set design 
stipend, t-shirt, supplies ($225) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: dance 

shoes, costume ($70) 

 

 
$295 

 

Theater – Intermediate 

Musical 

● Fees paid to LPA: costumes, instructional 
supplies, choreographer/set design 
stipend, t-shirt, supplies ($115) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: dance 

shoes, costume ($85) 

 

 
$200 

Theater – Drama 1 ● Costumes, instructional supplies, set 

design stipend, t-shirt, supplies 
$10 
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Theater – Drama 2 ● Instructional supplies, set design 

stipend, costumes 
$30 

Theater – Technical 
● Instructional supplies and shirt 

$35/sem 
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FEES FOR OPTIONAL AFTER-SCHOOL CLUBS, ACTIVITIES, AND SPORTS 
(For participating students in grades identified below) 

FEE DESCRIPTION 
EXPENDITURES FUNDED BY FEE 

(SPEND PLAN) 

TOTAL 

FEE 

 

 
Basketball boys/girls (grades 6-9) 

● Fees paid to LPA: team supplies, 
league fees, team spirit wear, coach 
stipend ($150) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: end of 

season dinner (up to $15) 

 

 
$165 

 

 
Cross Country co-ed (grades 5-9) 

● Fees paid to LPA: team supplies, 
league fees, team spirit wear, coach 
stipend ($60) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: end of 

season dinner (up to $15) 

 

 
$75 

 

 
Soccer boys/girls (grades 6-9) 

● Fees paid to LPA: team supplies, 

league fees, team spirit wear, coach 

stipend ($150) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: end of 

season dinner (up to $15) 

 

 
$165 

 

 
Volleyball boys/girls (grades 6-9) 

● Fees paid to LPA: team supplies, 
league fees, team spirit wear, coach 
stipend ($150) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: 

navy blue spandex shorts, end of 

season dinner (up to $45) 

 

 
$195 

Basketball Intramurals (4-6) ● Fees paid to LPA: team supplies, 
team spirit wear, coach stipend 

 

      $20 

Team Manager (5-9) ● T-shirt, entrance fees, end of season 

celebration 

$30 

Clubs (grades K-9) ● Supplies, leader stipend $10/club 

Student Officer (K-9) ● Sweater for after-school events $65 

 

 

   Musical (grades 3-4) 

 

● Fees paid to LPA: costumes, 
instructional equipment, director 

stipend, supplies, t-shirt, 

choreographer, set design ($75) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: dance 

shoes, costume, end of show party (up to 

$60) 

 

 

 

$135 
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Musical (grades 5-6) 

● Fees paid to LPA: costumes, 

instructional equipment, director 

stipend, supplies, t-shirt, 
choreographer, set design ($75) 

● Fees paid to third-party vendor: dance 

shoes, costume, end of show party (up 

to $75) 

 

 

 
$150 

Summer Camps (grades K-9)  Supplies for activity, teacher stipend $50 

Admissions/Ticket sales (grades 

K-9) 
 Administrative costs, supplies for 

activity 
Up to $15 

Late Pick up Fine  Administrative costs $15 

Schedule Change (grades 7-9)  Administrative costs $10 

 

 

 

 

 

Notice to Parents: Your student may be eligible to have one or more of their fees waived. If your student files 

a fee waiver request with the school and the request is denied, you may appeal the school’s decision. 

 

Other Information: 

1. Fee Waivers are available for eligible families in the Office, the website, or you can access the form at Fee 

waiver K-9 Please make sure the form is for the current year. A new fee waiver application must be submitted 

each school year. 

2. More information about LPA’s fee policies can be found on LPA’s website 
3. All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per pupil for each class or school-sponsored activity. Actual 

amount charged may be less. 

4. All students are responsible to pay for any loss, breakage, or damage they cause to school property. Loss, 

breakage, or damage is not subject to the fee waiver requirement. 

PER STUDENT ANNUAL MAXIMUM FEE AMOUNT FOR SCHOOL YEAR: $2500 
This amount reflects the total student fees any student would be required to pay if the student participated in 

all courses, programs, and activities provided, sponsored, or supported by the school for the year. 

https://www.schools.utah.gov/schoolfees/newforms2425/Fee%20Waiver%20Application%202024-25%20ADA.pdf
https://www.schools.utah.gov/schoolfees/newforms2425/Fee%20Waiver%20Application%202024-25%20ADA.pdf
https://www.legacyprep.org/apps/pages/index.jsp?uREC_ID=2013345&type=d&pREC_ID=2401958

